
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

CATALOGO RICAMBI 

FUTURA /MAXI V.3 



 
GUARANTEE CONDITION 

  
a) We recognize to our customers/dealers a 12 month warranty for detective materials on our production machines 

from delivery date. 
 

In case of non-immediate sale of the machine, the customer/dealer can delay the starting of the warranty period, and make 
it start from the actual moment of the sale by means of a written communication to MASCAR (fax 0444-583831) containing 
the customer/user generalities and the actual delivery date of the machine. 
(P.S.: In order to make this operation easier, MASCAR is going to adopt warranty coupons to be filled in and sent back to 
MASCAR for this purpose). 
 

b) During the warranty period, the parts that will be recognized  as defective will be free supplied by MASCAR. 
 

c) The transport and handworking costs are at the customer’s/user’s charge. 
 

This choice is justified by the following reasons:  
 
 
1. The customer/dealer who has chosen MASCAR must dispose of a minimum spare part stock. In order to support the 

creation of this spare part stock, MASCAR allows every year, according to the quantity, an extra 10-20% discount on the 
normally granted discount on spare part orders passed in November and December. 
 
2. Moreover all spare parts bought with these forms, can be substituted with others within 18 months from despatch. Sure 
that at the basis of a serious and uptodate country there must be a trustful and correct relation with its customers. 
MASCAR usually recognizes without objection the warranty requests presented, and proceeds with the prompt despatch of 
the requested pieces. Of course, MASCAR reserves the right to examine the parts on which the warranty has been 
claimed, and to revoke it in case the warranty conditions are not present. 
 

3. MASCAR is now adopting a spare part promotion policy  by maintaining the prices extremely low, as demonstrated by the 
considerable price reductions practiced in the last few months on over 80% of the article numbers contained in the list. 

 
a) For accountancy reasons, all spare parts are invoiced at delivery; after the warranty recognition, credit note will be 

issued. 
 
Moreover, it is important to point out that the customer/dealer has to preserve the defective part in his own business until: 
- He has the opportunity to send them     to MASCAR; 
- MASCAR has the possibility of collecting them; 
- MASCAR asks the despatch of the parts at his own charge. 
 
After this examination, MASCAR will effect: 

• Credit note for the confirmed warranty 
• Payment request for non recognized warranty. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
   MASCAR SPA   
   Sede e Stabilimento:  
   36040 GRUMOLO DELLE ABBADESSE (VI)  
   ITALY- Via Roma, 82  
   Tel.0444/380180  Fax 0444/583831-380185  
   
   ORDER

 

   
   QUOTATION

 

   

 SPARE  PART REQUEST FORM  
     

     

TABLE CATALOGUE N. ARTICLE REF. DESCRIPTION Q.ty 

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

     

   Date:   …………….……….

Messrs:   …………………… ………………. 
P. IVA / VAT-N.:   
…………………………………………….…………………….

Address:   
…………………………………………………………………………..……………………………………………….. 

 ……………………………..………………………….…………………...……………………………………….……
Please despatch by:   
……………………………………………….…………………………….………..…………………………………… 

    
   STAMP AND SIGNATURE 



 
 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

FRAME AND TURBINE 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

1.0 
 
 

 
 



283.007/01 1 FRAME AND TURBINE      
POSITION  CODE  DENOMINATION  POSITION CODE DENOMINATION  

          
1 10030315  LINKAGE 1st  AND 2nd  POINT  42 10000118      PIPE FRAME 1800   
2 024.011  PLUG AT CLUTCH D.10  B=60 ZG  42 10000125      PIPE FRAME 2500   
3 020.157       SCREW TE    M12X 55  8.8 5737 ZB    42 10000128      PIPE FRAME 2800   
4 023.040       FLAT WASHER M12=13  X24X2,5 6592 42 10000130      PIPE FRAME 3000   
5 021.113       SELF LOCKING NUT M 12  7473 ZB  42 10000132      PIPE FRAME 3250   
6 10030319      BUSHING CLICK  ZB  42 10000135      PIPE FRAME 3500   
7 10030311  CLOSING LEVER  1st  and  2nd  PTO 42 10000140      PIPE FRAME 4000   
8 10030318      SPRING CLICK  ZB  42 10000142      PIPE FRAME 4200   
9 020.810       SELF LOCKING SCREW D.6,3X 35      6950 ZB   42 10000155      PIPE FRAME 5500   

10 095.075       PLUG FOR PIPE Q.150X150 S.5-8 POL.BLACK 43  028.110        SEEGER RING E D. 30  7435/471  
11 10030300      THIRD POINT 2nd CAT.  44 10023330      PLATE SUPPORT FAN 
12 10000350      PIN THIRD POINT L=113  ZB   45 020.011       SCREW TE    M 6X 16  8.8 5739 ZB  
13  020.510       SCREW TCEI  M 6X 12  8.8 5931   46 080.015       LITTLE VACUOMETER  A TYPE  (DN 63)  
14 095.017       PROTECTION PTO SHAFT 47 10003350      VACUOMETER SUPPORT ZB   
15 029.002       ALLUMINIUM RIVET D 4X15    48 023.045       FLAT WASHER M16=17  X30X3   6592  
16 020.013       SCREW  TE    M 6X 25  8.8 5739 ZB   49 021.007       NUT E 6S M 16  5588  
17 020.602       SCREW  TTQST M 8X 30  4.6 5731 ZB  50 10003360      VACUOMETER PIPE  
18 10033112      PLATE OF LINKAGE TURBINE  51 10003365      PROTECTION  
19 021.114       SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7473 ZB  52 10003310      COVER TURBINE  
20 023.612      FLAT WASHER  M16=15  X40X5  D6340 53 10003320      FAN  
21 021.123       SELF LOCKING NUT M 16  7473 ZB  54 021.246       SELF LOCKING METAL RING .M25X1,5 GUK  ZG   
22 10017102      FRONT LINKAGE  55 023.010       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592 
23 10030330      SCREW TE M16X220 12.9 56 021.115       SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 ZB  
24 10023220      SAHFT POWER TAKE OFF  57 10003315      COVER FUN  8 WAYS  
25 020.011       SCREW TE    M 6X 16  8.8 5739 ZB  58 025.612       BAND  S.  32 - 50  3017 (SX 9C)   
26 10033115      PROTECTION CARTER 59 083.601       FAN PIPE WITH SPIRAL PVC DI.40   
27 031.032       BELT POLY-V 575 J 16 1461   60 10003405      SPACERS PIPES  
28 050.111       BEARING 6306-2RS C3   61 030.760       PLASTIC PLUG  D.33 (PER TURBINA)  
29 10023230      DRIVING PULLEY D.288 X 42 (540) 62 10023118  PLATE  
30 10023221      SPACER PTO SHAFT  63 10033120  CARTER  
31 021.115       SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 ZB  64 095.250  PLUG 12  
32 023.010       FALT WASHER  M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6593 65 10040401  LINKAGE SHAFT  
33 028.022       SEEGER RING I D. 72  7437/472  66 020.051  SCREW TE M 8X 20 8.8 5739 ZB  
34 10023345      SPACER TURNING SHAFT 38X16,5 ZB 67 10040402  BLADE LINKAGE   
35 10023340      TURNING SHAFT  68 021.114  SELF LOCKING NUT M  8 7473 ZB  
36 027.199       WASHER  8X 7X 25  6604/A  69 024.395  ELASTIC PLUG  D 10X60 6873 NE  
37 021.120       SELF LOCKING NUT M 14  7473 ZB   70 10040400  SUPPORT PIPES THIRD POINT  
38 023.610       FLAT WASHER M14=15  X40X5  D6340       
39 020.125  SCREW  TE    M10X130  8.8 5737 ZB       
40 023.035       FLAT WASHER M14=15  X28X2,5 6592       
41 10033101      TURBINE SUPPORT        

 



 
 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 
RIGHT AND LEFT TRANSMISSION WHEEL 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

2.0 
 
 

 
 



283.007/01 2 RIGHT AND LEFT TRANSMISSION WHEELS      

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
          

1 10022944  PINION WHEEL Z=22  31 10022864  RIGHT WHEEL 
2 10022936  OUTER SIDE CLUTCH  31 10022865  LEFT WHEEL  

3 020.640  SCREW TSPEI M5X30 10.9 5933 ZB  32 10022898  RIGHT WHEEL 5.00-15  

4 10022946  WHEEL CLUTCH  32 10022899  LEFT WHEEL 5.00-15  

5 10022932  SPRING ZBD  32 10022897  RIGHT WHEEL 6.50-15  

6 046.027  RING OR 0280 DI=28 FILO 1.5  32 10022900  LEFT WHEEL 6.50-15  
7 10022926  HEXAGONAL HUB  ZB  33 021.241  NUT WHEEL AXLE MB 16X1,5  
8 10022892  WHEEL CHAIN  5/8"X3/8" 67P+M.G.  34 051.101  SUPPORT AT FLANGE IN IRON SHEET PFL205 Z  
9 10002240  U-BOLT AT  "V"M14 TUBO 160 ZB  35 10022902  RIGHT CARTER  

10 023.035  FLAT WASHER M14=15 X28X2.5 6592  35 10022901  LEFT CARTER  
11 021.120  SELF LOCKING NUT M14 7473 ZB  36 10002750  BUSHING LOCKING GEAR BAR  
12 023.020  FLAT WASHER M8   37 031199  TYRE  5.00-15 4PR   
13 021.601  SCREW TTQST M8X25 4.6 5731 ZB  38 020.050  SCREW TE M8X16 8.8 5739  
14 023.030  FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2   6592 ZB      
15 020.101  SCREW TE    M10X 25  8.8 5739 ZB       
16 10022894  THIGHTENING CHAIN SHAFT ZB       
17 10022896  SLIDING TIGHTENING CHAIN  (PA 66)       
18 10022890  PINION  Z=16       
19 021.102  SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7474 ZB       
20 024.346  ELASTIC PLUG D6X50 6873       
21 08520044  CAM SLIDING SMALL WHEEL (LR201NPPU)       
22 028.015  SEEGER RING I D62 7437/472       
23 10002704  HEXAGONAL BUSHING        

24 10002318  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 1800  ZB       

24 10002320  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 2000  ZB       

24 10002325  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 2500  ZB       

24 10002332  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3250  ZB       

24 10002335  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3500  ZB       

24 10002340  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4000  ZB       

24 10002342  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4200  ZB       

24 10002345  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4500  ZB       

24 10002355  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 5500  ZB       

25 021.102  SELF LOCKING NUT M8 7474       

26 10022938  INNER SIDE CLUTCH ZB       

27 020.025  SCREW TE M8X20 8.8 5739 ZB       

28 10022880  WHEEL AXLE       

29 020.238  SCREW TE M16X35 8.8 5739       

30 10022888  SPACER ZB       



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
ADJUSTABLE TRANSMISSION WHEEL 

 6.50-80-15 
  

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

3.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 3 ADJUSTABLE TRANSMISSION WHEEL 6.50-80-15    
POSITION  CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

         
1 10000250      U-BOLT M14  ZB  41 10017102      FRONT LINKAGE  
2 10002420      ADJUSTABLE  HARM   42 020.217  SCREW TE    M14X210  8.8 5737   
3 10002430      FLANGE  ZB  43 10022810  RIGHT WHEEL SUPPORT  
4 023.035        FLAT WASHER M14=15  X28X2,5 6592 44 10022280      PINION RIGHT FREE WHEEL 
5 021.120        SELF LOCKING NUT M 14  7473  45 10022850  SPACER   
6 020.054        SCREW TE    M 8X 35 46 020.238       SCREW TE    M16X 35  8.8 5740   
7 10012410  WHEEL SUPPORT 47 020.628  SCREW TSPEI M 8X 25 10.9 5933  
8 021.104        SELF LOCKING NUT M 12  7474 ZB 48 020.636       SCREW TSPEI M12X 40 10.9 5933  
9 023.040  FLAT WASHER M12=13  X24X2,5 6592 49 10022830      CHAIN  5/8"X 3/8" 69 LINKS + M.G. 

10 020.153        SCREW TE    M12X 35   50 10022832      CARTER RIGHT WHEEL  
11 051.101        SUPPORT AT FLANGE IN IRON SHEET PFL205  51 020.011       SCREW TE    M 6X 16  8.8 5739 ZB  
12 020.607        SCREW TTQST M10X 40  4.6 5731 52 023.010       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6  
13 10002611  PROTECTION 53 040.315       WHEEL  6,50-80-15  5 PUNTI  
14 020.104        SCREW TE    M10X 40  8.8 5739 54 020.055       SCREW TE    M 8X 40  8.8 5739   
15 020.594        SCREW TTQST M10X 55  4.6 5731 55 050.037       BEARING FREE WHEEL CSK 2RS 30X62X21 
16 023.020  FLAT WASHER M 8= 8,4X16X1,6 6592 56 10022618      FIXING BUSHING FREE WHEEL   
17 021.114  SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7473 ZB   57 10032617      PINION 5/8"X 3/8" Z=22  ZB   
18 10012440      CARTER SUPPORT ADJUSTABLE WHEEL  58 10022619      FIXING BUSHING FREE WHEEL FOR WHEEL 
19 10022284      PINION RIGHT FREE WHEEL      
20 10002609      SPACER  ZB       
21 10002610      ROLL (NYLON)       
22   BEARING FOR SUPPORT PFL205      
23 10002460  SUPPORT      
24 021.115        SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 ZB        
25 023.010        FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592       
26 021.241        NUT AXLE WHEEL MB 16X1,5      
27 051.070        SUPPORT UCF 205      
28 028.108        SEEGER RING E D. 25  7435/471       
29 023.030        FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2   6592       
30 021.112        SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB       
31 040.310        WHEEL 5.00-15 4PR TS06 MITAS DX 12CM      
32 031199  TYRE      
33 10012295      TRANSMISSION CHAIN 75 M. 5/8"X 3/8"      
34 024.344        ELASTIC PLUG  D. 6X30 6873 NE      
35 10002608      PINION Z=16       
36 10002614      WHEEL HUB      
37 020.149        SCREW TE    M12X 40  8.8 5739       
38 020.102        SCREW TE    M10X 30  8.8 5739 ZB         
39 10022840      SCRAPER      
40 10022820      WHEEL AXLE  6,5-80-15       

 



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

CAMBIO 
GEARBOX 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

4.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 4 GEAR      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION  CODE  DENOMINATION  

         
1 020.628     SCREW TSPEI M 8X 25 10.9 5933 ZB  32 10002332  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3250  ZB 
2 051.101     SUPPORT AT FLANGE IN IRON SHEET PFL205 32 10002335  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3500  ZB 
3 023.020     FLAT WASHER M 8= 8,4X16X1,6 6592 32 10002340  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4000  ZB 
4 021.114     SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7473 ZB 32 10002342  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4200 ZB  
5 10002704      HEGAON BUSHING   32 10002355  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 5500 ZB  
6 10022400      HEXAGONAL PIPE L=1350  ZB    33 021.004  NUT E 6S M 10  5588 ZB     
6 10022402  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=1790  ZB    34 020.098       SCREW TE    M10X 16  8.8 5739 ZB  
6 10022322  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=2500 35 10002750  LOCK GEAR BAR  ZB  
6 10022406  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=3190  ZB  36 020.051   SCREW TE    M 8X 20  8.8 5739 ZB   
6 10022408  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=3240  ZB  37 021.003   NUT E 6S M  8  5588 ZB           
6 10022410  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=3490  ZB  38 10039840      LABEL SOWING TABLE FUTURA WHEEL 5,00X15 
6 10022412  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=3990  ZB  38 10039845      LABEL SOWING TABLE WHEEL  6,5X15 
6 10022414  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=4190  ZB  39 023.045       FLAT WASHER M16=17  X30X3   6592 
6 10022416  HEXAGONAL PIPE L=5490  ZB       
7 020.646  SCREW TSPEI M 8X 18 10.9 5933      
8 020.122     SCREW TE    M10X 65  8.8 5737 ZB       
9 10022735      SUPPORT FLANGE      

10 023.756     SHAFT WASHER  D. 6          
11 10002720      TIGHTENING CHAIN LEVER      
12 095.001     MALE HAND WHEEL M 8X15 TECNOPOLIM       
13 10001912      COVER SEED SPRING ZB       
14 023.010     FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592      
15 020.010     SCREW TE    M 6X 10  8.8 5739 ZB       
16 10012726      HINGE SHAFT      
17 10012731      BOX      
18 020.217     SCREW TE    M14X210  8.8 5737      
19 10002701      MOBILE PIN  ZB      
20 024.227     SPLIT PIN D. 4  X 30 ZB 1336       
21 10022707      BUSHING WITH 6 PINIONS      
22 10002718      CHAIN 5/8"X3/8"  49 LINKS + JUNCTION *      
23 10002714      BUSHING WITH 3 PINIONS        
24 020.656     SCREW TSPEI M 6X 12 10.9 5933 NE      
25 095.095      COMPLETE TIE-ROD IN RUBBER       
26 10002760      TIGHTENING CHAIN GEAR      
27 051.100     SUPPORT  205 KRRB AH02 - PFL205       
28 021.004     NUT E 6S M 10  5588 ZB      
29 10012724      BOX COVER       
30 10022310      LOCK SIDE SLIDING      
31 023.829     RIVET ALL. 3.8X12-4X12          
32 10002325      HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 2500  ZB      
32 10002331  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3190  ZB      



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

FUTURA SOWING ELEMENT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

5.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 5 ESOWING ELEMENT FUTURA      

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
 

          
1 10021020      PARALLEOGRAM LINKAGE  40 024.327   ELASTIC PLUG  D. 5X32 6873 NE 
2 10001031      LOWER PARALLELOGRAM  41 033.020       PINION THIGHTENING CHAIN Z11 1/2" X 5/16" ZB  
3 10001030      UPPER PARALLELOGRAM  42 10011425      BUSHING FOR TIGHTENING CHAIN  ZB 
4 10011110      REAR PIN PARALLELOGRAM ZB     43 10001420      TIGHTENING CHAIN  ZB  
5 021.125       SELF LOCKING NUT M 18  7473 ZB   44 10001185      CHAIN 08B-1 1/2 5/16 69 LINKS +G.+F. 
6 10001075      PIN DRIVING SPRING   45 020.013      SCREW TE    M 6X 25  8.8 5739 ZB  
7 10001912      COVER SEED SPRING  ZB  46 020.127  SCREW TE    M10X 70  8.8 5737 ZB  
8 10011025      SCREW M14 (DACR.320A)   47 10001242      SHAFT RELEASE PINION  (AISI 304)  
9 10001070      DRIVING SPRING  48 050.101       BEARING 6003-2RS1   

10 10001009      BUSHING  49 028.102       SEEGER RING E D. 17  7435/471  
11 021.120       SELF LOCKING NUT M 14  7473 ZB  50 10021500      ELEMENT SUPPORT  (FUTURA) 
12 10017102      FRONT LINKAGE  51 10001511      CARTER    
13 10011050      FRONT PIN PARALLELOGRAM  ZB  52 024.015       CLUTCH PLUG D. 6  B=48 ZG 
14 10021077      BAR  M10X150  ZB  53 10001244      PINION RELASE Z=20 1/2" X 5/16" ZB 
15 10001055      SPRING ELEMENT  ZB   54 095.007  HAND-WHEEL THREE POINTS   
16 021.004       NUT E 6S M 10  5588 ZB  55 023.301       WASHER GROWER A  M 8-D. 8,4 1751 
17 028.108       SEEGER RING E D. 25  7435/471   56 020.051       SCREW TE    M 8X 20  8.8 5739 ZB  
18 10001063      DRVING TIE-ROD SPRING  ZB  57 10011409      STIRRUP FOR CARTER  ZB  
19 10021414      PIN AUTOMATIC LINKAGE  ZB  58 10001180      CHAIN 08B-1 1/2 5/16 77 MAGLIE +G.+F. 
20 10001413      CHOOK SPRING  59 023.006       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,6X24X2   6593 
21 024.304       ELASTIC PLUG D. 4X20 6873 NE    60 024.304  ELASTIC PLUG D. 4X20 6873 NE    
22 10021401      HOOK ELEMENT   61 10001912      SPRING COVER SEED  ZB  
23 022.250       ESSE DIAM. 3,5 GALVANISED     62 10011419      PIN TIGHTENING CHAIN  ZB   
24 054.001   TORSION SPRING  0,5X5X29 ZINCATA  63 10011415      TIGHTENING CHAIN CARTER SIDE  
25 10001705      FORK  64 10001404  PINION  
26 020.006       SCREW TE    M 6X 40  8.8 5737 ZB   65 10001607      SHARE   
27 021.101  SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7474 ZB  66 021.112       SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB   
28 021.505  NUT E FLANG.ZIGRINATO M 6 D.6923   67 020.100  SCREW TE    M10X 20  8.8 5739 ZB  
29 028.098       SEEGER RING E D. 12  7435/471    68 10001660      ADJUSTABLE SHARE 
30 023.010       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592  69 10021606      SUPPORT SHARE  
31 020.011       SCREW TE    M 6X 16  8.8 5739   70 020.115       SCREW TE    M10X 40  8.8 5737 ZB  
32 10001509      CARTER   71 10001810      SUFFOLK COULTER MAISE  
33 10001515      PROTECTION CHAIN ELEMENT  71 10001860      SUFFOLK COULTER FOR MEXICO 
34 10021200      FRICTION LOCK    72 020.129       SCREW TE    M10X 35  8.8 5737   
35 028.110  SEEGER RING E D. 30   73 020.012       SCREW TE    M 6X 20  8.8 5739   
36 028.010   SEEGER RING I D. 55  7437/472   74 020.014       SCREW TE    M 6X 30  8.8 5739 ZB  
37 050.002       BEARING 6006-2RS   75 021.101  SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7474 ZB   
38 10007248      TIGHTENING CHAIN SPRING  ZB   76 023.300       WASHER GROWER A  M 6-D. 6,4 1751 
39 021.112       SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB   77 10001655      KNIFE  VE   



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

FUTURA SOWING ELEMENT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

5.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 5 SOWING ELEMENT FUTURA      
POSITION  CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

         
78 10001708      COMP.S. SCREW FOR ADJUSTING 115 10021904      SPACER  ZB   
79 020.130       SCREW TE    M10X 30  8.8 5737 ZB 116 021.113       SELF LOCKING NUT M 12  7473 ZB    
80 10021701      SUPPORT       
81 024.351       ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X32 6873 NE      
82 040.209       RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 1" X 12"       
82 040.212       RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 2" X 13"      
83 021.815       SCREW TE    M 6X 25  8.8 5739 INOX       
84 020.152       SCREW TE    M12X 30  8.8 5739      
85 021.005       NUT E 6S M 12  5588       
86 095.047       HANDLE  "RIMA" DI.14 L= 85      
87 024.308       ELASTIC PLUG D. 4X24 6873 NE       
88 023.040  FLAT WASHER M12=13  X24X2,5 6592      
89 10001709      BUSHING FOR ADJUSTABLE SCREW        
90 10002010      SUPPORT WHEEL FLEX       
91 021.406       SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 INOX       
92 022.606       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,5X18X1,5 9021      
93 10001711      LOCK SPRING  ZB      
94 10001705      FORK      
94 10001751      FORK  (V.MEXICO)      
95 024.351       ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X32 6873 NE      
96 10001714      PIN WHEEL  ZB       
97   PROTECTION AGAINST DUSTY FOR WHEEL      
98 040.300       RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 370X165 CV      
99 023.030       FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2      

100 10004217      PLATE      
101 10034215      TANK COVER      
102 10004210      WHITE TANK      
103 10001425      BUSHING FOR TIGHTENING CHAIN      
104 020.127       SCREW TE    M10X 70  8.8 5737 ZB       
105 020.115       SCREW TE    M10X 40  8.8 5737      
106 10001955      SUPPORT PLATE COVER SEED      
107 020.130       SCREW TE    M10X 30  8.8 5737      
108 10001965      SPACER PIPE       
109 10001961      LEFT COVER SEED      
110 10001960      RIGHT COVER SEED      
112 10021901      LEFT COVER SEED      
113 10021902      RIGHT COVER SEED       
114 020.163       SCREW TE    M12X100  8.8 5737       

 



 
 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

MAXI SOWING ELEMENT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

6.0 
 
 

 
 



283.007/01 6 SOWING ELEMENT MAXI       

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
          

1 021.105  SELF LOCKING NUT M14 7474  39 020.115  SCREW TE M10X40 5739  
2 10017102  FRONT LINKAGE  40 021.101  SELF LOCKING NUT M6 7474  
3 095.007  HAND WHEEL AT THREE POINTS  41 020.011  SCREW TE M 6X16 5739  

4 021.004  NUT E 6S M10 5588  42 30031600  TIGHTENING PIN  

5 10021077  BAR  M10X150  43 30031618  TIGHTENING SPRING   

6 10001055  SPRING ELEMENT  44 10001607  SHARE  
7 028.108  SEEGER RING E D.25  45 30031620  DISTRIBUTOR PING Z20  
8 10001063  DRIVING TIE-ROD SPRING  46 024.015  PLUG AT CLUTCH D6  
9 10031020  LINKAGE PARALLELOGRAM  47 30031020  MAXI SUPPORT  

10 050.002  BEARING 6006-2RS  48 30031203  DISC D380  
11 028.010  SEEGER RING I D.55  49 023.842  RIVET FE D 6X16 UNI 748  
12 028.110  SEEGER RING E D.30  50 050.500  SEEGER  
13 10021240  FRICTION LOCK  51 050.105  BEARING 3204 A-2RS1  
14 30031634  TRANSMISSION CHAIN MAXI  52 30031204  HUB  
15 10001060  SPRING PIN  53 30031206  FIXING SCREW LEFT DISC 
16 10001030  UPPER PARALLELOGRAM  54 30031202  SUFFOLK COULTER DISC 
17 10001009  BUSHING  55 023.085  WASHER M25  
18 10011050  FRONT PIN PARALLELOGRAM  56 30031094  LEFT SUPPORT WHEEL  
19 10001031  LOWER PIN PARALLELOGRAM  57 30031062  SHEET SCRAPER MUD  
20 10011110  REAR PIN PARALLELOGRAM 58 023.020  FLAT WASHER M8  
21 021.125  SELF LOCKING NUT M18 7473  59 020.051  SCREW TE M 8X20 5739  
22 028.098  SEEGER RING E D12  60 022.001  GREASER M6X1  
23 10001075  PIN DRIVING SPRING  61 020.007  SCREW TE M6X45 5739  

24 10001070  DRIVING SPRING  62 30881160  CHANNEL SEED FALL  

25 052.180  SELF LOCKING BUSHING 16C20  63 30031178  LOCK STRAP  

26 30031616  PULLEY  64 30031175  MAXI HAY CUTTER  

27 020.041  SCREW TE M 6X 80 5739  65 024.236  SPLIT PIN D5X32 1336  

28 30031630  UPPER CARTER  66 021.101  SELF LOCKING NUT M6 7474  

29 096925  TIGHTENING CHAIN ROLL  67 024.345  ELASTIC PLUG D 6X40 6873  

30 30031612  SLIDING PIN  68 020.256  SCREW TE M16X70 5739  

31 020.015  SCREW TE M 6X35 5739  69 023.028  WASHER  M10  

32 30031632  LOWER CARTER  70 020.101  SCREW TE M10X25 5739  

33 023.010  WASHER M6 6592  71 020.052  SCREW TE M 8X25 5739  

34 020.011  SCREW TE M 6X16 5739  72 023.017  FLAT WASHER M8  

35 30031606  TIGHTENER  73 021.114  SELF LOCKING NUT M8  

36 10011025  SCREW M14  74 10001410  PIPE SUPPORT  

37 020.100  SCREW TE M10X20 5739  75 30031401  HOOKING ELEMENT  
38 30031421  SHARE SUPPORT MAXI  76 10031430  SPRING  



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

MAXI SOWING ELEMENT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

6.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 6 SOWING ELEMENT MAXI       

POSITION  CODE  DENOMINATION  POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
          

77 021.123  SELF LOCKING NUT M16  108 095.013  HAND-WHEEL AT THREE POINTS M16  
78 30031220  LINKAGE PLATE  109 024.344  ELASTIC PLUG D.6X30  
79 024.245  SPLIT PIN D 6X45 1336  110 021.112  SELF LOCKING NUT M10 7473  
80 30001225  ADJUSTING PLATE       
81 30031715  PALTE EXCLUSION WHEEL       
82 022.606  WASHER M6       
83 026.122  GRAIN CE 12.9 M 5X15       
84 021.406  SELF LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX       
85 021.815  SCREW TE M 6X25 5739 INOX       
86 10004217  PLATE       
87 10001425  BUSHING       
88 10004215  COVER       
89 30004210  MAXI TANK       
90 30031212  ADJUSTING SCREW        
91 020.098  SCREW TE M10X16       
92 30031036  ADJUSTING DRIVING SCREW        
93 30031038  BUSHING DRIVING SCREW       
94 30031720  BALANCE BUSHING       
95 020.148  SCREW TE M12X45 5737       
96 30001092  WHEEL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT SP=115       
96 30001093  WHEEL HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT SP=65       
97 021.246  SELF LOCKING METAL RING M25X45 5737       
98 30031340  TRACTION SPRING       
99 040.218  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 1'       
99 040.219  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 2'       

100 30001211  HANDLE LOCKING       
101 30031320  SHEET WHEEL SUPPORT       
102 095.019  HANDLE AT SPHERE M12       
103 30031360  ADJUSTING HANDLE       

104 30031328  PIN HANDLE       

105 024.306  ELASTIC PLUG D.4X30       

106 30031205  SCREW FLANGIATAFISSAGGIO DISCO DX       

107 30031095  SUPPORTO RUOTA FILLETTATO DX       
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

MAXI SOWING ELEMENT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

6.1 
 
 

 



283.007/01 6.1 SOWING ELEMENT MAXI       

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

          
1 30031107  SCRAPER MUD LEFT DISC  44 30021536  PIN BAR COVER SEED  
2 30031193  PIPE FALL LEFT MICROGRANULATOR  45 024.003  SPLIT PIN  "R" D.4  
3 020.060  SCREW TE M8X70 5737  46 30031532  SPRING BAR COVER SEED  

4 021.114  SELF LOCKING NUT M8  47 024.344  ELASTIC PLUG D.6X30  

5 020.040  SCREW TE M6X100 5737  48 021.114  SELF LOCKING NUT M.8  

6 021.115  SELF LOCKING NUT M6  50 30021528  RIGHT COVER SEED  
7 30031192  PIPE FALL RIGHT MICROGRANULATOR   51 30031558  SPACER  
8 30031106  SCRAPER MUD RIGHT DISC  52 30031563  LEFT SPRING  
9 30031720  BUSHING  53 023.040  FLAT WASHER M12  

10 020.148  SCREW TE M12X45 5737  54 020.162  SCREW TE M12X90 5737  
11 095.258  FIXAGE M8  55 30031564  RIGHT SPRING  
12 028.097  SEEGER RING E D.8  56 024.345  ELASTIC PLUG D.6X40  
13 30031041  PLATE RELEASE WHEEL   57 10001714  PIN WHEEL  
14 020.004  SCREW TTQST M6X25 5731  58   PROTECTION AGAINST DUSTY FOR WHEEL  
15 020.011  SCREW TE M6X16 5739  59 040.300  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 370X165  
16 020.576  SCREW TTQST M8X40 5731  60 30031552  LINKAGE PRESS SEED WHEEL  
17 020.014  SCREW TE M6X30 5739       
18 023.005  WASHER M6       
19 30001108  SPRING OF COMPRESSION       
20 020.004  SCREW TE M6X35 5737       
21 30031711  HOLDER SCRAPER WHEEL       
22 30031705  WHEEL BALACING      
23 021.113  SELF LOCKING NUT M12       

24 30031712  RASCHIETTO RUOTINO PREMISEME       

25 021.029  NUT M6       

26 021.505  FLANGED NUT M6       

27 30039610  PRESS SEED WHEEL       

28 050.105  BEARING  3204 A-2RS1       

29 30031722  SCREEN BUSHING       

31 30031721  BUSHING PRESS SEED WHEEL       

32 020.661  SCREW TSPEI M10X60 5933       

35 020.059  SCREW TE M8X65 5737       

36 023.020  WASHER  M8       

37 30021530  LEFT COVER SEED       

39 30031520  LINKAGE COVER SEED       
41 30021510  SPRING COVER SEED BAR       
42 30021534  WASHER FOR BAR       
43 024.280  ELASTIC PLUG D.4X24       



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

SUGARBEET KIT 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

7.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 7 SUGAR BEET KIT      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

          
1 020.102  SCREW TE M10X30 8.8 5739 ZB 41 10001339  REAR SHAFT LEVER  
2 023.030  FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592 ZB 42 10001325  SPACER WHEEL  

3 021.027  NUT E 6S M 10 5587 ZB 43 10001331  SPRING COVER SEED  

4 021.027  NUT E 6S M10 5587 ZB 44 020.113  SCREW TE M10X80 8.8 5739 ZB  

5 023.030  FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592 ZB 45 10001322  LEFT COVER SEED  

6 023.302  WASHER GROWER M10-D.10,5 1751 ZBD 46 021.112  SELF LOCKING NUT M10 7473 ZB  
7 10001009  BUSHING 47 028.408  ELASTIC RING DI.7 - DE14 7434 
8 020.104  SCREW TE M10X40 8.8 5739 ZB 48 10001326  CONNECTION WHEEL  
9 10001351  LINKAGE FRONT WHEEL 49 10001323  SUPPORTO SPRING ZB  

10 024.345  ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X40 6873 NE 50 10001321  RIGHT COVER SEED  
11 023.080  FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592 ZB 51 023.030  FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592 ZB 
12 040.302  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX D.280X100X120X20 52 020.136  SCREW TE MM10X90 8.8 5739 ZB  
13 10001338  SHAFT SUPPORT REAR WHEEL 53 10001362  RIGHT ROW  
14 020.577  SCREW TC M 5X20 8.8 7687 ZB 54 10001365  LEFT ROW  
15 10001364  SUPPORT LABEL ADJUSTMENT 55 10001369  SUPPORT SHARE CLODS  

16 023.302  WASHER GROWER M10-D.10,5 1751 ZBD 56 10001324  SPRING WHEEL  

18 10001009  BUSHING 57 10001347  LINKAGE SHAFT  

19 028.414  ELASTIC RING DI.19 - DE.37 7434 58 024.231  SPLIT PIN D.4X60 ZB 1336  

20 10021341  LINKAGE REAR WHEEL 59 10001381  NUT UPPER LOCK  

21 050.221  FLANGED BUSHING "SFB" SF-1F 25X21,5 60 024.308  ELASTIC PLUG D.4X24 6873 NE  

22 10001332  SUPPORT REAR WHEEL 61 023.046  FLAT WASHER M16=17 X30X3 6592 BRON 

23 040.300  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX 370X165 CV (MBF) 62 024.322  ELASTIC PLUG D.5X30 6873 NE  

24 020.100  SCREW TE M10X20 8.8 5739 ZB 63 021.024  NUT E 6S M16 5587 ZB  

25 023.030  FLAT WASHER M10=40,5X20X2 6592 ZB      

26 10001370  SHARE CLODS       

28 028.414  ELASTIC RING DI.19 - DE.37 7434       

29 050.221  FLANGED BUSHING "SFB" SF-1F 25X21,5      

30 10001368  FORNT SHAFT LEVER       

31 10001367  SAHFT FRONT WHEEL       

32 10001382  CONNECTION BAR       

33 095.009  HANDLE "GAMM"D.16       

34 10001835  HAY CUTTER SUAGAR BEET       
35 10001714  PIN WHEEL       
36 023.080  FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592 ZB       
37 024.345  ELASTIC PLUG D.6X40 6873 NE       
38 021.027  NUT E 6S M10 5587 ZB       
39 040.301  RUBBER WHEEL FLEX D.185X27X20       
40 10001338  SUPPORT SHAFT REAR WHEEL       

 



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

SEED DISTRIBUTOR 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

8.0 
 
 

 



283.007/01 8 SEED DISTRIBUTOR      

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
         

1    35 10004127      SPRING D.15X24   
2 10024105  INSPECTION  W INDOW (PETG-TRASP.) 36 10004120      SELECTOR INDICATOR  
3 020.677    SCREW TC A. 4,2X 13 INOX 6954   37 10004128      SPRING D.9,6X20  
4 022.704       FLAT WASHER M 4= 4,3X 9X0,8 6592  38 020.736       SCREW TTQST M 6X 50  4.6 5731  
5 020.032       SCREW TE    M 6X 80  8.8 5737 ZB 39 10024114      DISTRIBUTOR DISC  
6 10004126      SPRING DOOR 40 021.001       NUT E 6S M  5  5588 ZB   
7 10014125      DOOR FOR UNLOADING SEED  41 10034137    PIERCED FRONT CLOSING (PETG-TRASP.) 
8 021.101       SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7474 ZB  42 020.707       SCREW TBEI  M 8X 12      7380 AISI304  
9 095.258  DIWING NUT OF FIXING M8 GAMM GB/40/FP 43 028.307       RING TYPE  "PS" 17X24X0,2 DIN988 

10 023.005       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,6X18X2   6593 43 028.308       RING TYPE "PS" 17X24X0,3 DIN988 
11 10004112      BULKHEAD DISTRIBUTOR    43 028.309       RING TYPE  "PS" 18X25X1   DIN988 
12 021.813       SCREW TE    M 4X 12  8.8 5739 INOX  44 10001404      PIN RELEASE DISTRIBUTOR TRANSMISSION  
13 10034124      BRUSH DISTRIBUTOR 5X25 L=181 45 10004102      COVER DISTRIBUTOR  
14 020.490       SCREW TCEI  M 4X 16  8.8 5931 ZB 46 023.011       FLAT WASHER M 4= 4,3X16X1,5 6593  
15 10004118      PRESSURE FOR DISTRIBUTOR  47 10024102      DISTRIBUTOR CURTAIN  
16 023.976       ELASTIC FIXING WITH CAP  D.6  ZB  48 023.790       SPRING FOR BEARING 29,7X17,4X0,4 ZB  
17 10004310      DISC WITHOUT PINS 24 HOLES D.5,5  (6/10) 49 10034136      BUSHING LOCK BRUSH  
18 10024121      DISC CENTRING SOWING DISCS  50 10034201  LABEL ADJUSTMENT BULKHEAD 
19 020.009       SCREW TE    M 6X 12  8.8 5739 ZB      
20 10024122      CHOCKE DISC      
21 10004117      GASKET DISTRIBUTOR      
22 10024113      PIN PIVOT SELECTOR       
23 10004106      SELECTOR      
24 10004109      LOCK CLOSING DISTRIBUTOR      
25 023.708       WASHER  "SCHNORR" M 8= 8,4X13  X0,8        
26 021.003       NUT E 6S M  8  5588 ZB       
27 050.101       BEARING 6003-2RS1      
28 10024108      SHAFT SLIDING FOR FUTURA      
28 30034108  SAHFT SLIDING FOR MAXI      
29   SOWING DISC WITH PINS      
30 021.112       SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB       
31 028.099       SEEGER RING E D. 10  7435/471       
32 10004103      DISTRIBUTOR BODY FOR FUTURA      
32 10034103  DISTRIBUTOR BODY FOR MAXI      
33 10004110      SAHFT SELECTOR      
34 024.327       ELASTIC PLUG D. 5X32 6873 NE       

 



 
 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

ROW MARKER 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

9.0 
 
 

 
 



283.007/01 9 ROW MARKER      

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  
         

1 10026206  CONTROL HARM 38 10016918  PLUG LOCK STANDING FOOT  

2 10001009  BUSHING 39 022.001  GREASER M 6X1     UNI 7663A DIR.  

3 028.104  SEEGER RING E D. 18 7435/471 40 10046190  SPRING   

4 10016965    DRIVING LEFT ROPE    41 10046160  PIN ROW MARKER  

5 024.015  PLUG AT CLUTCH D. 6 B=48 ZG 42 020.052  SCREW TE    M 8X 25  8.8 5739 ZB  
6 10003120    U-BOLT M 12  ZB 43 10046145  LONG HARM RIGHT/LEFT  

7 021.113       SELF LOCKING NUT M 12  7473  44 020.200  SCREW TE    M14X 30  8.8 5739 ZB  

8 023.040       FLAT WASHER M12=13  45 10046195  AXLE EXTENSION  "TRACTOR CENTER"  
9 10006240  SPRING 46 060.178  CONNECTION. 90° M 1/4"+F GIR. 1/4"  

10 10006207  CLASP 47 10035213  PIPE FLEX R1 FD 1/4" + FD 1/4" L=3500  
11 10000355  PIN THIRD POINT 47 10035215  PIPE FLEX R1 FD 1/4" + FD 1/4" L=2500  

12 024.209  SPLIT PIN D. 2,5X25 ZB 1336 48 023.010  WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 ZB  

13 45006542  LEVER LEFT CLASP 49 020.020  SCREW TE M6X60 8.8 5737 ZB  

14 10026204  ROW MARKER SUPPORT 50 10040400  SUPPORT PIPES  

15 023.020  FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592 51 156107  U-BOLT M10 FIXING SUPPORT  
16 10006208  SUPPORT END RUNNING 52 061.302  OLEOSTAR VALVE VAPS/14 DETENT  

17 45006540  LEVER RIGHT CLASP 53 060.199  NIPPLE 1/4"  
18 021.113  SELF LOCKING NUT M 12  7473  55 10035214  PIPE FLEX R1 FD 1/4" + FD 1/4" L=3000  

19 023.040  FLAT WASHER M12=13  55 10035216  PIPE FLEX R1 FD 1/4" + FD 1/4" L=2000  

20 10006210  PLATE 56 061.026  VALVE ONE WAY OF 1/4"  
21 10006201  RIGHT STIRRUP 57 10005240  PIPE FLEX 1/4"-FD 1/4"X MD 1/2" L=2000  
22 020.101  SCREW TE M12X30 UNI 5737 58 060.402  WASHER 1/2" 21,5X27X1,5  
23 10016961  ROPE FOR FRAME LENGTH 2500  59 060.380  MALE CLUTCH 1/2" ZN ART.A060MG08D  
23 10016963  ROPE FOR FRAME LENGTH 4000  60 095.023  PLASTIC PLUG FOR FAST MALE-FEMALE CLUTCH 1/2"  
24 10006211  EQUALIZER 61 10046121  BOX LEFT HARM HOLDER  
25 10016964  DRIVING RIGHT ROPE    62 020.054  SCREW TE    M 8X 35  8.8 5739 ZB  
26 10006202  LEFT STIRRUP 63 10046185  RING  
27 095.077  PLUG FOR PIPE Q. 40X 40 S.5   POL. 64 153365  ROW MARKER DISC D.325  VE  
28 10046175  STANDING FOOT ROW MARKER 65 153368  SPACER D=25X15  ZB  
29 024.080  RUBBER TIE-ROD 66 155169  DISC HUB ROW MARKER              +  
30 10017102  FRONT LINKAGE 67 021.003  NUT E 6S M  8  5588 ZB  
31 10011025  SCREW  M14 68 046.301  RING OR D.25 SP3  
32 023.035  FLAT WASHER M14 69 10046165  MAIN SHAFT ROW MARKER  
33 10046120  RIGHT HARM HOLDER 70 024.335  ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X35 6873 INOX  
34 020.257  SCREW TE    M16X 90  8.8 5737 ZB 71 020.052  SCREW TE    M 8X 25  8.8 5739 ZB  
35 021.123  SELF LOCKING NUT M 16  7473 ZB 72 020.269  SCREW TE    M16X 70  8.8 5737 ZB  
36 023.045  FLAT WASHER M16=17  X30X3   6592 ZB 73 10016932  PLATE  
37 10046170  CYLINDER 74 046.030  RING OR 4081 DI=20.22 TWINE 3.53  



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

ROW MARKER 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

9.0 
 
 

 



283.007/01 9 ROW MARKER      

POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION      
         

75 023.027  FLAT WASHER M10=11  X30X2,5 6593 ZB      

76 10036973  SPACER ZB      

77 10046140  HARM SHORT ROW MARKER RIGHT/LEFT      

78 10036972 U-BOLT LOCK ROW MARKER      

79 024.029  PLUG D. 7 C=50 D=45      

80 10036971  SUPPORT PIPE SHAFT      

81 10016931 MAIN SHAFT      

82 021.103 SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7474 ZB      

83 058.311  CRANK 90° M-M WITH TURNING NUT  1/4"      

84 024.003  ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D.4   8833-A ZB      
         

         

         

         

         

         

         
        

        

         
         
         
         
        
         

        

         
         

         

         

         

         

         

         
         

         

         
         



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

FERTILISER 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

10.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 10 FERTILISER      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

         
1 10027050       FERTILISER TANK CAPACITY  1200 lt 42 023.055       FLAT WASHER M16=17  X30X3   6592 
2 10027100       SIFTING FOR TANK OF 1200 lt 43 10027474      CHAIN 1/2"X3/16" 129 P.+G.  
3 10027090       COVER FERTILISER TANK OF 1200 lt  44 10027404      LOWER PACK PINS  
4 10027110       SWITCH 45 10027468      SPACER    
5 021.816        SCREW TE    M 6X 20  8.8 5739 INOX  46 10027260      OUTER UNTHREAD PIPE CENTER FERTILISER  
6 022.706        FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592 IN 47 10027254      INNER UNTHREAD PIPE CENTER FERTILISER  
8 021.406        SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 INOX  48 024.304  ELASTIC PLUG D. 4X20 6873 NE    
9 10027070       FERTILISER RIGHT SIDE 49 096925        TIGHTENING CHAIN ROLL  

10 10027080       FERTILISER LEFT SIDE 50 023.035       FLAT WASHER M14=15  X28X2,5 6592 
11 095.077        PLUG FOR PIPE Q. 40X 40 S.5    51 10027465      TIGHTENER  
12 020.151        SCREW TE    M12X 25  8.8 5739 ZB 52 10027470      SPRING TIGHTENER  
13 10027150       HOPPER PIPE FOR FERTILISER OF 1200 lt 53 10037450    SUPPORT FERTILISER TRANSMISSION 
14 10027300       SUPPORT FOR FERTILISER OF 1200 lt 54 10002704      INNER HEGAXON BUSHING    
15 10017142       SPACER  ZB 55 10011025      SCREW  M14 (DACR.320A) 
16 022.706        FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592 IN 56 023.020       FLAT WASHER M 8= 8,4X16X1,6 6592 
17 021.816        SCREW TE    M 6X 20  8.8 5739 INOX  57 021.102       SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7474   
18 021.100        SELF LOCKING NUT M  5  7474 ZB    58 020.028       SCREW TE    M 8X 12  8.8 5739  
19 10017138  OUTLET FOR UNLOADING FERTILISER 59 020.050       SCREW TE    M 8X 16  8.8 5739   
20 021.820        SCREW TE    M 5X 20  8.8 5739 INOX 60 10027426      LOWER PACK PINS  
21 10017139       PLUG FOR OUTLET 61 021.102       SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7474 ZB  
23 021.105        SELF LOCKING NUT M 14  7474 ZB  62 025.210       BANDS 4,8x200   
24 023.035        FLAT WASHER M14=15  X28X2,5 6592 ZB 63 10027472      CARTER TRANSMISSION PROTECTION  
25 10027120       FERTILISER SUPPORT 64 051.023       BEARING WITH SUPPORT SBPFD205  
26 10000250       U-BOLT M14  ZB  65 020.052       SCREW TE    M 8X 25  8.8 5739 ZB  
27 10027214       DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT (INOX 304) 66 10017101      STIRRUP FIXING SUFFOLK COULTER  
28 046.020        OR 3043 (D=2,62 D=10,78) 67 020.252       SCREW TE    M16X 30  8.8 5739   
29 052.175        SELF GREASING BUSHING 16X22X28X3,5X22  68 024.425       ELASTIC PLUG D. 8X30 6875 NE   
30 10027217       BIG AUGER FERTILISER 69 10017113      BOARD FOR SUFFOLK COULTER SPRING 
30 10027216      RED AUGER FERTILISER 70 10017109      HAY CUTTER FERTILISER  
31 024.355       ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X55 6873 INOX  71 024.345       ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X40 6873 NE     
32 10027230      BODY COVER 72 10037620    DISC HOLDER  
33 024.236       SPLIT PIN D. 5  X 32 ZB 1336   73 10017108      SPRING FOR LEFT SUFFOLK COULTER (20X20)  
34 10027276      OUTER UNTHREAD TRANSMISSION (1200 lt-800 lt) 73 10017114      SPRING FOR RIGHT SUFFLOK COULTER (20X20) 
34 10027280      OUTER UNTHREAD TRANSMISSION  (800 lt) 74 10027519      SPRING SUFFOLK COULTER DISC  
35 10027270      OUTER UNTHREAD TRANSMISSION (1200 lt)  75 30031206      SCREW FIXING LEFT DISC  
36 10027210      FERTILISER DISTRIBUTOR 76 021.115       SELF LOCKING NUT M  6  7473 ZB   
37 10027232      DORR EXITE FERTILISER 77 10027672      RIGHT SCRAPER BLADE  
38 10027236      DOOR SPRING  78 10027674      LEFT SCRAPER BALDE  
39 10027286      FAN SPRING 79 10027670      FIXING PLATE SCRAPERS BLADES 
40 030530        SPIRAL PIPE Ø 35 80 021.815       SCREW TE    M 6X 25  8.8 5739 INOX  
41 10027234      DOOR SHAFT 81 023.837       RIVET FE TT D.6X10  UNI 748   



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

FERTILIZER 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

10.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 10 FERTILISER      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION      

         
82 30001204    DISC HUB      

83 050.105       BEARING 3204 A-2RS1      

84 10037604    SUFFOLK DISC COULTER D.354-S.3 (27.8)      

85 10037660    SUFFOLK DISC COULTER      

86 10027024    INTERMEDIARY EXITE CLOSING      

87 10027022    TRANSFORMATION 3-2 OUTLET      

88 10027002    FERTILISER TANK OF  800 lt       

89 10027026      SIFTING FOR FERTILISER  800 lt        

90 10027016    COVER FERTILISER OF  800 lt       

91 10027324    SUPPORT LEFT FERTILISER OF  800 lt      

92 10027320   SUPPORT RIGHT FERTILISER OF 800 lt      

93 10027650    SUPPORT SUFFOLK COULTER      

94 10027140    TEELSCOPIC SUPPORT FERTILISER       

95 10027640    LINKAGE SUFFOLK DISCS COULTER       

96 020.152       SCREW TE    M12X 30  8.8 5739       

97 028.097       SEEGER RING E D.  8  7435/471      

98 020.033       SCREW TE    M 6X 10  8.8 5739 INOX      

99 020.138       SCREW TE    M10X 45  8.8 5739 ZB       

100 021.112  SELF LOCKING NUT M 10  7473 ZB       

101 020.200       SCREW TE    M14X 30  8.8 5739 ZB      

102 10027278    BUSHING LINKAGE BODY  ZB      

103 024.335       ELASTIC PLUG D. 6X35 6873 INOX        

104 30011468    SCREW FIXING RIGHT DISC  ZB      
105 050.500     RING  NILOS TYPE JV6204      

106 10037414  TRANSMISSION SUPPORT      

107 10032468    RIGHT DISC      

108 10037470    LEFT DISC      
109 10037466    BUSHING      
110 020.660      SCREW TSPEI M4X25      
111        NUT M4      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

MICROGRANULATOR 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

11.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 11 MICROGRANULATOR      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION  

         
1 10000250      U-BOLT  M14  ZB  30 023.010       FLAT WASHER M 6= 6,3X12X1,6 6592 
2 020.052        SCREW TE    M 8X 25  8.8 5739  31 023.860       RIVET FIL. M 6 FTT-C ACCIAIO   
3 10018524      SUPPORT MICROGRANULATOR   32 10018451      TANK MICROGRANULATOR INOX 12DCM  
4 021.027        NUT E 6S M 10  33 10028228      CHAIN 1/2"X 5/16" 69 MAGLIE + GIUNTO 
5 023.030        FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 34 10018245  UPPER PINION   
6 10008260      PLATE 35 10028218  CROWNS  RIN. 1/2"X5/16" Z=20 Z=30 I.75 
7 10018520  STIRRUP RIGHT LINKAGE FOR MICROGRANULATOR TANK  35 10028217      CROWNS RINV.1/2"-5/16" Z=12 Z=30 I.45 
8 10007461  U-BOLT M10  ZB  36 10028216  CHAIN 1/2"X5/16" 179 LINKS + JOINT 
9 10018521  STIRRUP RIGHT LINKAGE FOR LEFT MICROGRANULATOR TANK 37 10008241  SUPPORT UPPER TRANSMISSION  

10 096.140        PLUG FOR PIPE 40X40 38 10028231  CHAIN PROTECTION  
11 30008510  LINKAGE MICROGRANULATOR 39 10028237  SHEET SUPPORT RELEASE MICROGRANULATOR 
12 029.001  ALLUMINIUM RIVET D 4X9  40 10001009      BUSHING  
13 10018544  BAR 10X10 L=1200   41 10028222      CARTER SUPPORT  
13 10018546  BAR 10X10 L=1650   42 028.010  SEEGER RING I D. 55  7437/472   
13 10018548  BAR 10X10 L=1800   43 028.112       SEEGER RING E D. 35  7435/471  
13 10018550  BAR 10X10 L=2100   44 050.102       BEARING 61907-2RS1  
13 10018552  BAR 10X10 L=2550   45 020.009       SCREW TE    M 6X 12  8.8 5739  
13 10018554  BAR 10X10 L=3000   46 10018450      MICROGRANULATOR MICROVOLUMEX INOX 12DMC 
13 10018556  BAR 10X10 L=3300   46 10018460      MICROGRANULATOR MICROVOLUMEX INOX 27L 
13 10018558  BAR 10X10 L=4800   47 023.070       FLAT WASHER M18=19  X34X3   6592 
14 10018452  COVER TANK MICROGRANULATOR 12DCM 48 10028233      TIGHTENER MICROGRANULATOR CHAIN 
15 10008530      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=2400 49 024.209       SPLIT PIN D. 2,5X 25 ZB 1336  
15 10008532      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=1600 50 096925        ROLL TIGHTENING CHAIN  
15 10008534      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=3000 51 056.100       TRACTION SPRING  (2X15X75)  
15 10008535      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=3100 52 10028220      CARTER LOWER CHAIN MICROGRANULATOR 
15 10008540      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=3800 53 10028230      CARTER RELEASE MICROGRANULATOR  
15 10008545      SUPPORT PIPE MICROGRANULATOR L=5400 54 10002318      HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 1800  ZB 
16 023.035        FLAT WASHER M14=15  X28X2,5 6592 54 10002320      HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 2000  ZB 
17 021.120        SELF LOCKING NUT M 14  7473  54 10002325      HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 2500  ZB 
18   BIG BAND 54 10002331  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3190  ZB 
19   SPRING CLOSING MICROGRANULATOR 54 10002332  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3250  ZB 
20 020.051        SCREW TE    M 8X 20  8.8 5739 54 10002335  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 3500  ZB 
21 023.020        FLAT WASHER M 8= 8,4X16X1,6 6592 54 10002340  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4000  ZB 
22 021.102        SELF LOCKING NUT M  8  7474 ZB  54 10002342  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 4200 ZB  
23 10028238      SUPPORT CARTER  54 10002355  HEXAGON TRANSMISSION 5500 ZB  
24 023.019        FLAT WASHER M 8= 9  X32X2,5 6593 55 026.107       GRAIN CE 12.9 M 8X12 5923   
25 10028227      SUPPORT SHAFT CROWNS   56 10017250      LOWER PINION ZB Z=12 1/2X5/16 
26 022.130        TIE-ROD AT EYE M 8 L= 60 6058  57 10008496      UPPER LOCK  
27 021.003        NUT E 6S M  8  5588  58 020.971       SCREW TCI   M 6X 20  4.8 6107  
28 10018536      METAL RING LOCK BARS  D.25X14X10  59 025.001       BAND  
29 020.011        SCREW TE    M 6X 16  8.8 5739  60 10008493      LEFT PIPE  



 
 

 

 

 
 

FUTURA/MAXI V.3 
 

 
 

MICROGRANULATOR 

 
 

283.007/01 
 

 
 

11.0 
 
 

 



 

283.007/01 11 MICROGRANULATOR      
POSITION CODE  DENOMINATION      

         
61 10008492      CRIGHT PIPE      
62 10018453      DISTRIBUTOR MICROGRANULATOR MICROVOLUMEX      

63 10028300      PIPE OUTLET MICROGRANULATOR        

64 026.092       GRAIN CE 12.9 M 6X10  5927        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

MASCAR S.p.A. 
Via Roma, 82 – 36040 Grumolo delle Abbadesse (Vicenza) Italy 

Tel. 044.380180 (r.a.) – Fax 0444.583831 - 380185 
 


